

H. B. No. 28

As Introduced

\_\_\_\_\_ moved to amend as follows:

In line 1 of the title, delete "sections 319.301," and insert	1
"section"; delete ", 523.06,"	2
Delete lines 2 through 4 of the title	3
In line 5 of the title, delete "section 5705.192"	4
Delete line 6 of the title	5
In line 7 of the title, delete "property tax levies" and insert	6
"make the increased portion of a property tax rate levied as part of a	7
renewal and increase levy eligible for the 10% nonbusiness and 2.5% owner-	8
occupied property tax credits"	9
In line 8, delete "sections 319.301," and insert "section"; delete	10
", 523.06,"	11
Delete line 9	12
In line 10, delete "5705.2111, 5705.221, 5705.233, 5705.261, and	13
5705.412"	14
Delete lines 12 through 185	15

In line 222, strike through "or"	16
In line 223, after "Code" insert " <u>; or the increased portion of a</u>	17
<u>renewal and increase of any levy, if the renewal and increase was approved</u>	18
<u>at an election held on or after the effective date of this amendment"</u>	19
In line 225, delete " <u>, as it</u> "	20
In line 226, delete " <u>existed before the effective date of this</u>	21
<u>amendment,</u> "	22
Delete lines 259 through 1898	23
In line 1899, delete "sections 319.301," and insert "section";	24
delete the second ","	25
Delete lines 1900 and 1901	26
In line 1902, delete "are" and insert "is"	27
Delete lines 1903 through 1921	28

The motion was \_\_\_\_\_ agreed to.

<u>SYNOPSIS</u>	29
<b>Replacement levies</b>	30
R.C. 319.301, 319.302, 523.06, 1545.21, 3316.041, 3316.06,	31
3358.11, 3505.06, 5705.03, 5705.218, 5705.2111, 5705.221,	32
5705.233, 5705.261, and 5705.412	33
Removes the Introduced bill's repeal of replacement levy	34
authority.	35
<b>Property tax rollbacks: renewal and increase levies</b>	36

**R.C. 319.302**

37

Applies the 10% nonbusiness and 2.5% owner-occupied 38  
property tax credits ("rollbacks") to the additional millage of 39  
a levy renewed and increased after the bill's effective date. 40